1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeWireless™ WiNG 7522
802.11ac Access Point
Upgrade to 802.11ac Wi-Fi Speed and Throughput –
All at a Low Cost
Product Overview
Your WLAN keeps your business moving, empowering your workers to

5 GHz Band : 21 dBm
Note: * Maximum ERIP may vary based upon deployed country
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
AP-7522-67030-US AP 7522: Indoor 802.11ac AP, INT ANT US (United States)
AP-7522-67030-1-WR AP 7522: Indoor 802.11ac AP, INT ANT WR (Rest of World -replace -EU models)
AP-7522-67040-US AP 7522: Indoor 802.11ac AP, EXT ANT US(United States)
AP-7522-67040-1-WR AP 7522: Indoor 802.11ac AP, EXT ANT WR (Rest of World -replace -EU models)
AP 7562 Receiver Sensitivity
802.11B (CCK)
-98 @ 1 Mbps
-95 @ 2 Mbps